CASE 3341: Application of TENNECO
OIL CO. for an administrative ,
~-—-—-——— procedure, San Juan & Rio Arriba. %
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSBRVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE No., 3341
Order No. R-3031-A

APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY
FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE,
SAN JUAN AND RIO ARRIBA COUNTIES,
NEW MEXICO, '

NUKC PRO TUNC ORDER
BY _THE_COMMISSION:

It appearing to the Cowmission that due to clerical error
and onission, Order No. R-3031, dated Januaxy 24, 1966, does hot
coxrectly state the intended oxder of the Commission,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That paragraph 1 (a) on page 2 of Order No. R-3031,
dated January 24, 1966, is hereby corrected to read in its
entirety as followsz

"(a) The cperator shalil file an application, in triplicate, re-
questing nuthority to set a whipstock above the Mesaverde
VprOOQCIJlg IRCBIVG.L. Lllbwn\,ivum“"' daviate and rae-drill ko,
the Blanco-Mssaverde Pocl or to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool
and the Basin-Dakota Pool, and stipulating that the well
shall be so drilled and such tests conducted as may be
necessary o ensucxe that the weil is bottomed no nearer
than 200 feet to the outer boundary of its& proration unit.

The application shall be accompanied by a plat showing the
; proration unit upon which the well is located and also all
! .. offgetting proration units, and shall identify the owner
of each such offmetting proration unit,

The applicant shall forward a copy of the application by
registered or certified mail to each operator offsatting
y the proration unit, and the application shall state that
such notice has been furnighed.”

| (2) That this order shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of
| Januazy 24, 1966.
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mekico, this_Sa+l- day of Pebruary,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO =
QIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

M. CAMPBELL,||Chairman

ER, Jr., Member & Secretary

(el W (

A. L. PORT




GOVERNOR
JACK M. CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

State uf Nefe Mexico
@tl @unserhatmn @ummmmnn

5 (“‘ s"'é
14 17-

P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA F&

LAND COMMISSIONER
GUYTON B. HAYS
MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. .. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

February 3, 196%

Mr. Charles White Re: Case No. 3341
White, Gilbert, Koch & Kslly order No. R-3031-A
Attorneys at Law Applicant:

Post Office Box 787

Santa Pe; Rew Mexico _ TENNECO OIL COMPANY

..Dear Sir:

.Encloséd herew1th ‘are two copies of the above-referenced Commlgs¢on
orderx recently entered in the subject case. ‘

Very truly yours,

0L 59 I
A, L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director
ALP/ir
Carbon copy of order also sent tos

Hobbs OCC___ X
Artesia 0OCC
Aztec 0OCC X

Other
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LAND COMMISSIONER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR,
_SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

GUYTON B. HAYS B e
MEMBER T

P. O. BOx 2088
SANTA Fe

“January 24,“1966

Mr. Charles White Re: cCase No. 3341

White, Gilbert, Koch s Kelly . Order No, R-
: Attorneys at Law : Applicant:

- i Poat Office Box 787 '
Santa Fe, New Mexico

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

.Dear . Sir:

-Enclosed herewith are two. copies of the above-~

~referenced Commission
order recently entered in the Subject case.

oo ) - Very truly. yoﬁrs,

ff@mm 9

. ey L
-PORTER, Jr.

Secretary—Dlrector

ALP/ir

Carbon copy of order also sent to-.

Hobbs occ  x
Artesia OoCcC
Aztec .0CC X

Other
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| IN THE MATTER OF THE HBEARING
| CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISEION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No, 334).
Order Ho. R-3031

APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPAKY
FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURSE,
BAN JUAN AND RIO ARRIBA COUNTIES,
NEW MEXICQ, '

- This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
November 23, 1965, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner
Daniel &, Nutter. ; : '

~ NOW, on this__24th day of January, 1966, the Commisasion, a
qguorum baing pizsent, having considered the temtimony, the recoxd,
and the recommendations of the BExaminer, and being fully advised
in the premipses,

SR

{1) Tﬁét due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission har jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof. '

{Zz} That whe appiicant, Tenndco Oil Company, se®eks estab-

i 1ishmant of an administrative procedure authorizing the Secretary-
! Director of the Commiesion to approve the intantional deviation of
welle previcusly drilied to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool in S8an Juan
tor Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, when the opsrator of the well

. proposes to set a whipstock above the Mesaverde producing interval
1anéd re~drill to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool or the Blanco-Mesaverda
i Pool and the Basin-Dakota Gaes Pool.

f (3) That the applicant proposes that the administrative
i procadure should require daviation tests or directional surveys
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to agsurea that noe well will he bottomed nearey than 200 feet to
the outer boundary of ite proration unit.

24) That conventionui completion methcds are impracticable
in numercus wellg previougly drilled to the Blanco-Mssaverde Pool-
in San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico, due to the
completion methode originally utilised in drilling said wells.

(5) That in wmany instances the proposed method nf completidn
will prevent the drilling of unnecssszary wells and result in more
efficient completione.

(6} That in order to facllitate administration of the laws
of the State of New Hexico concerning the prevention of waste and
protection of corxrrelative rights, the proposed administrative
procadure should be establighed.

IT I6 THEREFORE ORDERED »

{1) That the Secretary-Director of the Commission is hexeby
authorized to approve the intantional deviation of wells previously
drilled to the Blanco-Mosaverde Pool in Hau Juan or Rio Arriba
County, Now Mexico, in accordance with the followring-described
administrative procedures

{a) Tha aperator shall fila an application, in triplicate, re-

== =

questing authority to sel a whipstock above the Mesaverde
producing interval, intentionally deviate and re-drill to
the Blanco-MHesaverda Pool oxr to the Blanco-Mesaverde FPool
and the Basin-Dakota Pool, and stipulating that the well
shall be so drilled and such tests conducted as may be v
necesaary to ensure that the wall is bottomad no nearar

than 200 feet to the ocutex boundary of its proration unit,

The application ghall be accompanied by a plat ushowing the
proxation unit upon which the well is located and also all
‘offpetting proration units, and shall identify the owner
of each such offgsetting proration unit,

(b) The Secretary~-Director may approve the application ife

1. Waivers of objection have bear received from
all offsat operators ox 1f no offwet operator
has obilacted within 20 days after the Secretary-
Director has received the application.

e e e o < it eai

e . i1 e s O
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2. The well was originally completed in ths Blanco-
Mesaverde Pool prior to the effective date of
thie order.

3. The Secretary~Directorx determines that appfdval
of the aprplication will prevent waste and protect
correlative rightse.

(¢) No allowable shall be assigned to any~wé11 intentionally
- deviated in accordance with the above unless: ’

1. The operator of the well has conducted deviation
tests at at least 500~foot intervals while re—»,&p§
arilling the well, and has fi%ed a tabulation ot .
all such teste together with a tabulation of all

“deviation tests taken on the well during the
original drilling down to the whipstock point:
and

2. The total cunulative horigontal drift of the well
as determined from said deviation tests and taken
toward the nearest boundazy of the proration unit
does not place the hottom of the well neaxer than
200 teat to sald boundary.

37 Im iisu of pavagraphe 1. and 2. above, the opera-
toxr may establish that the bottom of the well is
no nearer than 200 fest to the nearest boundary

| of the proration unit by conducting a continuous

i muiti-shot directional eurvey of the entiré wi*il

bore with shots not more than 100 feet apart and
by filing the veport of said survey with the
Commiss{on.

T 15 FURTHER ORDEREDS

(1) That any well which hae been intentionally deviated,
but which does not satisfy the secretary-Director of the Comuis-
leion or any offeet oparator with resgpact to ite bottom-hole
location, shall hecome the subject ¢f a hearing to consider the
assignment of an allowabla, lncluding poesible adjugtment thereof,
to sald well.

i
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i (2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the '
“: e"‘try ~of _sach . further oxders as the Comniss ishi Wmay deenm neces- :
! sary. i
3 DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein~
; above designated. i
} i
]
i ;
! STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIX, CONSERVATION COMMISSION B
|
i JACK M. CAMPBELY, Chairman
- -2
3 B. HAYS, Me
Z. oL, /| ,
A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CF Subj.

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

" CASE No. _3341

Order No; R~

atCHVED

 DEC 27 1965

OlL CON, COM.
DIST. 3

APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY
FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE,
SAN JUAN AND RIO ARRIBA COUNTIES,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

| This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
November 23 , 1965 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner
Daniel S. Nutter

NOW, con this day of December, 1965, ‘the Commission, a
guorum being present having considered the testlmony, the record,

-and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised

in the premises,
FINDS:
(1) That due Dubllc notice having been given as requlred by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Tenneco 0il Company, sé;ks‘estébn
1i§hmeht of'aﬁ a&miﬁistratiVeiprOCEéﬁre auihérizing the Secretary-
Director of the Commission to approve the ‘dlfeatiromsl drilling of
wells previously drilled to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool in San Juan
or Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, when the operator of the well
proposes to set a whipstock above the Mesaverde producing interval
and @resvtionably drill to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool or the Blanco-
Mesaverde Pool and the Basin-Dakota GasAPooi.

(3) That the applicant proposes that the administrative

procedure should require deviation tests or -directiowai~sigveys




A

i efficient completions.

protection of correlative rights, the propoéed administrative

‘authorized to approve the directional drilling'bf wells previously

aigE No. 3341
to assure that no well will be bottomed nearer than 20"feet to
the outer boundary of its proration unit.

(4) That conventional completion methods are iwmpracticable
in numerous wells previously drilled to the Blanco—MesaverderPool
in San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties; New Mexico; due to the
completion methods,originally utfiizea in arilling said weils.

(5) That in many instances the proposed method of coﬁpletior

will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells and result in wmore

(6) That in order to facilitate administration of the laws

of the State of New Mexico concerning the prevention of waste and

procedﬁre should be established.

'IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the Secretary-Director of the Commission is hereby

drilled to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool in San Juan or Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico, in accordance with the following-described

administrative procedure:

{aj The”opététor'shailAfile an application, in triplicate, re-
questing authority to set a whipstock above the Mesaverde
producing interval and directionally drill to the Blanco-
Mesaverde Pcol or to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool and the

OY7 o Guny oG Yesetd o0 ynwTovveuwins ?é/uJ{’cn
Basin-Dakota Pool,fand stipulating that the well shall be
/})7() [‘ﬁ'//(nfb‘ ﬁ}pgrf.f:-’r"}'«" ki /_f):?fz-r f\ﬂ -‘()(,._fr‘_l 3’;*}@{5’ .
so drilled and such tests conducted as may be necessary to
ensure that the well is bottomed no nearer than 200 feet
to the outer boundary of its proration unit.

The application shall be accompanied by a plat showing  the

proration unit upon which the.well is located and also all




iy CASE No. 3341

offsetting proration units, and shall identify the ownershif

of each such offsetting proration unit.

| | +o divectionaily deill

I (b} The Secretary-Director may approve the applicationAif:

1. Waivers qubbjectioh'have been received from
all>qffset operators or if no offset operator
has oﬁjected within 20 days éfter"the Secretary-
Director has received the application.

2. The well was originally completed in the Blanco-
Meééverde PSol prior to the effecﬁive date of
this oxder.

3. The Secretary-Director determines that approval

of the application will prevent waste and pro-

tect correlative rights.

(€Y An allosoable shaif not be assigned 4o the ;_oe(j 10"{;/-‘

/cs?/}Theyopefétor of the well has conducted deViatipn tests at

at least/200-foot intervals while directionally drilling the

well, a8 has filed a tabulation of all such tests together

with a tabulation of all deviation tests taken on the well

‘during ‘the original drilling down to the whipstock pointy amdl
N —— R

anel

Y The total cumulative horizontal drift of the well as deter-

{ mined from said deviation tests aﬁd4t;kén toward the nearest
boundary of the proration unit does not place the bottom of
: the well nearer than 20# feet to said boundary, 4

€8) Z. Fontiaoinet St apitrier ol i~tirorer, 'rhe operator "e‘;‘s

estéblisﬁ:that the bottom of the well is no nearer than

20@ feet to the nearest boundary of the proration unit by
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i conducting a continuous multi-shot directional survey of
f -

8 the entire well bore with shots not more than 1007 feet

!

t apart and by filing the report of said survey with the

Commission.

That any well whlch is dlrectlonally drilled in accordan¢

adm:msfmd‘a/o procd@dure onflined above,
witﬁd hut which does not satisfy the Secretary—
|| Director of the Commission or any offset operator with respect to
its bottom-hole 10cat16n, shall become the subject of a hearing e«
called by the Corwmission to ‘
‘Ggonolder the assignment of an allowable, including pOSSlble adjust+
‘ment thereof, to said well.

"GD That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.




GOVERNOR
JACK M, CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

State of Nefu Mexico _
®il Qonservation ommission.

LW ST
X

LAND COMMISSIONER
GUYTON B, HAYS
MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR,

R J— e . ...SECRETARY - DIRECTOR ..
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD :

AZTEC
January 4, 1966 2

Mr., A, L. Porter

0il Conservation Commission

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico v

Re: Proposed Order in Case 3341
Dear Pete:

We discussed the above matter briefly last week and at that time | raised a couple
of questions which you requested that | put in writing.

First | will review the present method of hpndlfng unintentionally deviated holes.
An operator is required on each hole drilled to conduct deviation surveys at

é ? - 500-foot intervals, or at the first bit change succeeding 500 feet. |If the total
i deviation, which is assumed to be in the direction of the nearest lease line,
} shows that the location of the hole at the. producing formatlon is located within

: the limits of the proration or. drilling unit, approval of C- 104 is made withocut

i further question. If the location of the hole at the produc:ng formation is
calculated to be off the unit, a directional survey :s required to determine the -

; exact locatlon of the hole at the producing formation. 1f the directional survey
: shows thet the hole at the producing interval is located off the assigned unit,

; ’ no C-10k is approved and the operator may be in bad trouble,. depending on who his

neighbor is and what the neighbor's general philosophy of life may be.

! The questions which | have raised in connection with the proposed order have to do
C ‘with deviations from standard.procedure as set out above. If it is the opinion of

§ the Commission that the Statewide rule does not provide proper protection, perhaps

: it should be re-written. If the present rule doe$ provide proper protection then

i - any special deviation-orders should be patterned on the Statewide rule unless there
. ; -} is some special circumstance which calls for a change.

The **200 from unit boundary' provision is not objectionsble to me in a gas pool
from a pract:cal standpoint, however it is different from the Statewide-rule.

Is this 200-foot figure to be used in future sum:lar orders or will it change and
if it changes what is it to be based upon?

Paragraph C, Section 1 stipulates that deviation tests are to be taken at 200-foot
intervals rather than 500-foot or at bit changes succeeding each 200 feet. This
change will entail considerable extra expense and .| see no justification for it,
This point was discussed at length in the original hearing on deviation rules and’
the present statewide rule meets with everyone's approval sofaras | know. |
strongly object to changing the rule for this order.
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i would also suggest that the order might be written to allow administrative .
approval for wells which are whipstocked above the Mesaverde formation and drilled
to the Dakota formation or any intervening gas reservoir,

| also note that Paragraph A uses.the term “'directionally drill, As 1 understand
it those are not to be directionally drilled wells but rather are intentionally
deviated in an indeterminate direction. This wording should be corrected.

| will be dlad to discuss the matter further with you at your convenience,

Yours very truly

tmery g. Arnold
Supervjisor; District #3

ECA:ks

P.S. | realize | may be right.




4 Docket No. 33-65
DOCKET: _EXAMINER HEARING - TUESDLY - NOVEMBER 23, 1965

3 A.M., - OIL CONSBRVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The folldwing cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or
Blvis A. Utz, Alternate "Examiner:

CASE 3294 (Continued from the September 22, 1965, Examiner Hearing),

CASE 3333:

CASE 3334:

CASE 3335:

CASE 3336:

CASE 3337:

In the matter of the’ hearlng called by the 0il Conservation Com-
mission on its own motion to permit Harold J..Sechler, dba .

S. & S. 0il Producers, and all other interested parties to show
cause why the Bond Well No. 1 located in the SW/4 NE/4 of Section
17, Township 9 North, Range 14 West, Valencia County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-
approved plugging program

Application of W1111am A. and Edward R. Hudson for a waterflood
project, Eddy County; New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project in the
Queen formation through six wells in Sections 10, 11, and 15,
Township 18 South, Range 31 BEast, Shugart Yates- Seven Rlvers-Queen-
Grayburg Pool, Eddy County, New Mex1co.

Appllcatlon of Felmont Oil Corporation for an unorthodox location,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to drill its Federal 9 Well No. 1 at an un-
orthodox location 660 feet from the North and East lines of Section

.9, “Township 8 South, Range 37 East, Bluitt-San Ard es Gas Pool,

Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Application of Monsahto“Company for an unorthodox location, Lea
County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of an unorthodox 0il well location 1200 feet from the
South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 32, Towmship

“167South; Range 33 East, West Kemnitz-Lower WOlfcamp Luol, Lea

County, New Mexico.

Atplicationldf Shell 0il Company for special rules for the East
Hightower-~ Upper Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks the promulgation of

»speC1al pool rules for the. East Hightower-Upper Pennsylvanian

Pool in Section- 25; Township 12 South, Range 33 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, including a provision for 80-acre proration uitits.

Appl1cat10n of Shell 0il Company for the creation of a new gas

5001 and for special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new gas pool
for Morrow production in Sections 3 and 4, Township 22 South, Range
34 East, and Section 34, Township 21 South, Range 34 East,vLea
County, New Mexico, and the establishment of special pool rules,
including a provision for 640-acre spacing units.
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November 23, 1965, Examiner Hearing

CASE 3338:

CASE 3339:

CASE 3340:

CASE 3341:

CASE 3343:

Application of Socony- Mobll 0il Company, Inc. for pool-lease
commingling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to commingle Glorieta, - Bllnebry,
Upper- Pennsylvanlan, Lower-Pennsylvanian; Devonian, Abo and
WOlfcamp production from its State Bridges (Military Institute)
Lease in Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, and
from its State Brldges (Comnon School) Lease in Sections 3, 10
through 15, 22, 23, 24, and 26 and 27, Township 17 South, Range
34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, after separately metering the
Military Institute production, allccating production to each
lease by means of the subtraction method.

Application of Socony-Mobil 0il Company, Inc. for a unit agree-
ment, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of the Denton North Wolfcamp Unit Area
comprlslng 2,640 acres, more or less, of Federal and fee lands
in Township 14 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Socony-Mobll 011 Company, Inc. for a waterflood

" project, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the above-styled

cause, seeks authorlty to instituteta Wgterflood progect in its
Denton North WOlfcamp Unit by the injection of water into the
Wolfcamp formation through twelve wells located in Sections 25,
26, 27, 34, 35, and 36, Township 14 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Tennéco 011 Comparny for an administrative. proce-
dure, San Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico. Appllcant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the establishment of "an
administrative procedure ‘whereby wells presently completed in
the Blanco-Mesaverde Potl could, without notice and hearlng, be
recompleted in the Blanco- Mesaverde and/or Bdsin-Dakota Gas
Pools. by means - of settlng whlpstock above the Mesaverde pro-

M‘Guc1ng 1nterval and” OlPeCtlonally driiling around “the old~interval

of completlon which was originaliy shot. Operators UtlllZlng such

'\Am-‘n-\ e‘l‘n'a'f‘ﬁ(;() r\v\nnor}nna vanu']A }-\A v\nnu-‘v\rsrl e nr\nd"ni- gnnrnﬁﬁn-l:i‘o

CanAd aTGCAVE i TR L SR iL il v L T

deviation tests to ensure that no well would be completed nearer

‘than 200 feet to the outer boundary of its proration unit.

_—nrae S e e A LU

Eddy County, New Mexico. BApplicant, in the above- styled cause,
seeks authorlty to institute a waterflood project in the Grayburg-
Jackson Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, by the injection of water
into the Keeley zone of the San Andres formation through four
wells in Sections 22 and 23, Township 17 South, Range 29 East.

s
'Ar\n'l 1nni~1r\h nf an-n::y m( i1 I‘nmﬁ:ny farn o n::*l'a'nF'lnnd n'rln-lnr-‘l‘

Application of Sunray DX 0il Company for a waterflood project,

Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute a waterflood project in the Grayburg-
Jackson Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, by the injection of water
into the Metex zone of the  Grayburg formation through four injec-
tion wells in Sections 14 and 15, Township 17 South, Range 29 East.
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November 23, 1965, Examiner Hearing

CASE 3344. Application of Texaco Inc. for a unit agreement, Leg County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styied cause, seeks approval
of the West Vacuum Unit Area comprising 2000“acres, more or
less, of State land in Township 17 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

CASE 3345: Application of Texaco Tnc. for a waterflood pProject, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority
to institute a waterflocd Project ‘in its West Vacuum Unit by the
injection of water into the Grayburg-San Andres formations through
'8ix injectign wells located in Sections 3 agnd 4, Township'l8“30ﬁth,

: _Range 34 East, ang Sections 33 and 34, Township 17 South, Range
B 34 East, Vacuum Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,

CASE 3346: Application of Sinclair 011 & Gas Company for g waterflood project,
" Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styledpcause,
’seeks.authority to institute a waterflood broject in the Maljamar
Pool by the injection of watep into. the Grayburg-Sar. Andres for-
mations through eight wells in Section 24, Township 17 South,
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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

November 23, 1965

EXAMINER

IN THE MATTER OF: T : )
Application of Tenneco 0jil Company for an .)
administrative'procedure, San Juan and Rio)
Arriba Counties, New ‘Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styleq cause, seeks the )
establishment of an administrative
procedure'whereby"Wells Presently completes éa&ENo_ 3341.
in the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool could, withouy ,
notice and hearing, be recompleted in the ) P
Blanco-Mesaverde and/or " Basin-Dakota Gas )

Pools by means of setting a whipstock )
above the Mesaverde producing interval>and)
directionally drilling around the old 3
interval of compietion which was originally
shot. Operators utilizing such '
BEmﬂggiﬁistrative procedure would be required)

to .conduct apﬁropriate,deviation tests to )
ensure that no well would be completed )
hearer than 200 feet to the outer boundary)
of its proration unit. )

______ D |

Daniel s.- mMutter, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF URARTNG
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SPECIALIZING IN:

MR. WHITE: If the Fxaminer, please. Charles White

of Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing on-bhchalf of the applicant.

{4
£

For the purpose of the ﬁecord, we would 1iké to submit a
written applicétidﬂffOr the call to hearing. In further
sﬁpport of the application, we would like, for the reéord, to
have included a tranécript of the hearing in Case Number 3329.

MR. NUTTER: Is there any objection to this
consolidatiop of the record? In Case 3329 the record will be
incorporated. | |

MR. WHITE: That concludes the applicant's case,

MR. NUTTER: Did you have any p%rticular recommendatiq
Mr. White, as to how this adﬁinistrative’proceddre should work?

~ MR. WHITE; &o, sir, but I can inqdire of my client
an& see if we car furnish you with some information if you would
“like.

WA&R;WNﬁfTER: You héQén‘t‘ﬁade aﬁf recommeﬁdation as

to nétiée to offset operations?

MR.-WHITE: No, sir. We would be glad to furnish
that to you if you would like. |

MR. NUTTER: You could just leave it to the Commissio:
discretion to come up with some kind of a rule.

MR. WHITE: I'm‘sqre it-will be reasonable and we wii
leave it to your discrefién. '

MR. NUTTER: Is there anything further in Case 3341?

_—




3

PAGE

We will take the case under advisement and call case 3342.

(Whereupon, Case Number 3341 was
concluded.) :
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1, DEAN A. ROBINSON. Notary Public in and for the County ©

NEW MEXICO, -~

‘Bernalillo, state of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New

Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me; and

ryipa e
%ﬂg S%i“ug,xnb.
HEARINGS, SYATE MENTS, ﬁX'ERY TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVEN‘TIONS

that the same is a true and correct record of the said

g
L

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

R0t

¥
i

o PHONE 256-1294 ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

92 ¢ PHONE 2436691 * ALBUQUERQUE,

Witness my Hand and Seal this 31st Day of December,

1965.

SPECIALIZING 1Nt DEPOSITIONS,

dearniey-meier
1}20 SIMMS BLDG. ® p.C. BOX 1,0
1213 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST

Do S

S - ~~ NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

October 16, 1969.
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1Ty that the foregaing 18
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Nes Moxico 031 Conseorvation Commission
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATTON OF -TENNECQ-QIL- CG?PQ““
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN ADMINIS-
TRATIVE PROCEDURE WHEREBY WELLS PRES-
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WHITE, GILBERT, KOCH & KELLY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

— ———

VERDE POOL COULD WITHDUT NOTICE AND
"HEARING BE RECOMPLETED IN THE BLANCO
MESA VERDE AND/OR BASIN DAKOTA GAS
POOL BY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING.

Comes now Tenneco 0il Company by its Attorne&s, White, Gilbert, Koch ‘and
Kelly and shows the Commission:

J. That it is the owner of certain wells presently completed in:the
Blsaco Mesaverde Poél, San Juan Couunty, New Mexico. In order to make these
wells better éas producers, applicant proposes to recomplete in the Blanco
Hésaverde and/or Basin Dakota Gas Pools by means Af setfiﬁgka ﬁhipstock
apove the Mesaverde producing'i@terval and directional drilling around the
old interval of_complétion. Appiicant subpits thaﬁ an appropriate rule for
Vthe vroposed administrative procedure would be to require operatprs utiliéing
such administraéive procedure to conduct appropriate deviation tests to in-
sure that no well would be completed neerer than 200 feet to the outer
‘boundary of _ts préfétlon unit ) |

WHEREFORE appllcant prays the establlshment of an administrative pro-

cedure to allow difection%;{drilling as outlined above.

WHITE, GILBERT, KOCH AND KELLY

"By 74% / R

Attorneys for Tenneco 0il Company




